Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Registration by Swedish Companies Registration Office (Merger eff. 12/29/2006)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NovAseptic AB		112/29/2006	Private Limited Liability Company:
NovaSeptum AB		112/29/2006	Private Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Millipore Aktiebolag
Street Address:	Rodjans vag 7
City:	449 34 Nodinge
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2259841	NOVASEPTIC
Registration Number:	2168027	NOVASEPTUM
Registration Number:	2144899	NA-CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27741/28960/30544/B92

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0209

900067294

00 063

000 HJ

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout
Signature:	/D. Bruce Prout/
Date:	01/19/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=27741etalmerger#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0210

3.8 Bolagsverket

851 81 Sundsvall
Besökare: Badhusparken
Tel: 060-18 40 00 • Fax: 060-12 98 40
bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se • bolugsverket.se

Registration number:

556120-3000

Date of registration:

22nd October, 1968

Company name:

Millipote Aktiebolag

Address:

Rödjans väg 7

449 34 NÖDINGE



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information tegarding the above company:

On 29th December, 2006, Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following companies were dissolved:

Registration no.

Company name

556460-0830

NovAseptic AB

556534-3521

NovaSeptum AB

and merged into Millipore Aktiebolag.

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 29th December, 2006.

Sundsvall, 16th January, 2007

Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson

RECORDED: 01/19/2007



TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0211